OP \$390.00 4886939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anchor Distilling Company, LLC		01/30/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hotaling & Co., LLC	
Street Address:	1705 Mariposa Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4886939	EDUCATIONAL DRINKING
Registration Number:	3341555	HOTALING
Registration Number:	3183090	HIRSCH
Registration Number:	3809888	OLD POTRERO
Registration Number:	2212014	A. H. HIRSCH
Registration Number:	2215627	HIRSCH
Registration Number:	2219013	HIRSCH SELECTION
Registration Number:	2082108	OLD POTRERO
Serial Number:	87431597	OLD KIRK
Serial Number:	87689319	HOTALING & CO.
Serial Number:	87529545	HOTALING DISTILLERY
Serial Number:	87502436	POTRERO DISTILLING COMPANY
Serial Number:	87502427	HOTALING INTERNATIONAL SPIRITS COMPANY
Serial Number:	87431599	J.H. CUTTER
Serial Number:	87431591	A.P. HOTALING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0917

900445779

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-328-6302

Email: jwk@kinnearlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** James Wesley Kinnear

Address Line 1: 347 Jean Street

Address Line 4: Mill Valley, CALIFORNIA 94941

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James Wesley Kinnear

/James Wesley Kinnear/

DATE SIGNED:

04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=6. Amendment to Articles - Name Change ADC to Hotaling - 1.30.18#page1.tif source=6. Amendment to Articles - Name Change ADC to Hotaling - 1.30.18#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0918



LLC-2 (REV 11/2017)

Secretary of State Amendment to Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

LLC-2

FILED Secretary of State State of California

JAN 3 0 2018 W

IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing this form.

Filing Fee - \$30.00

Copy Fees -First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00

Note: You must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12), to change the business address(es) of the LLC or to change the name or address of the LLC's manager(s) and/or agent for service of process, which can be filed online at bizfile.sos.ca.gov.

Above Space For Office Use Only LLC Exact Name (Enter the exact name on file with the California Secretary of State.) Anchor Distilling Company, LLC 2. LLC 12-Digit Entity (File) Number (Enter the exact 12-digit Entity (File) Number Issued by the California Secretary of State.) 201014710015 3. New LLC Name (If Amending) (See Instructions -- List the proposed LLC name exactly as it is to appear on the records of the California Secretary of State.) Hotaling & Co., LLC 4. Management (if Amending) (Select only one box) The LLC will be managed by: One Manager More than One Manager All LLC Member(s) 5. Purpose Statement (Do not alter Purpose Statement.) The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act. 6. Additional Amendment(s) set forth on attached pages, if any, are incorporated herein by reference and made part of this Form LLC-2. (All attachments should be 8½ x 11, one-sided, legible and clearly marked as an attachment to this form LLC-2.) Signature By signing, I certify that the information is true and correct and that I am authorized by California law to sign. Anthony P. Foglio, Manager Print your name here

Shannon Tracy, Manager

TRADEMARK

bizfile.sos.ca.gov

REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0919

2017 California Secretary of State

	w.
- Maria	
1000	
4000	She.

JAN 3 1 2018

Military Comment

Owen:

ALEX PADRILA, Sacretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 04/06/2018